EM4200
Copyright © 2008 EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
09/08 – rev.B
2 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VSS = 0V
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Input current on

          Table 7
       Note: all dimensions in mm.
Ordering Information – Package IC
Part Number IC Data Encoding Data Length IC Cres Delivery Form
EM4200A6DF2C-001+ Manchester – 64RF 64 bits 250pF Loose form
EM4200B5DF2C-006+ Biphase – 32RF 128 bits 250pF Loose form
Table 8
-
Circuit Nb: Version:
EM4200
Bit coding:
Package:
Delivery form:
DF2=EMDFN-02
C=Bulk (vrac)
H=Wafer frame
%%%EM4200 A 6 C
A=Manchester
B=Bi-Phase
C=PSK
E=FSK
Cycle/bit n:
n=3,4,5,… (e.g.64=26 -> n=6)
X=other
DF2
EM4200
Copyright © 2008 EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
09/08 – rev.B
8 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information – Die form
Standard Versions & Samples:
The versions below are considered standards and should be readily available. For other versions or other delivery form,
please contact EM Microelectronic-Marin S.A.
Part Number IC Data Encoding Data Length IC Cres Package Delivery Form
EM4200A6WS7-001 Manchester – 64RF  64 bits 250pF Sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4200A6WS7E-001 Manchester – 64RF  64 bits 250pF Sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4200C4WS7-002 PSK – 16RF 64 bits 250pF Sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4200EXWS7-003 FSK2 – 50RF 96 bits 250pF Sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4200B5WS7-006 Biphase – 32RF 128 bits 250pF Sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4200B5WS7-007 Biphase – 32RF 128 bits 210pF Sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4200C4WS7-008 PSK – 16RF 64 bits 75pF Sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4200XXYYY-%%% Custom Custom Custom Custom Custom
Table 9
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA (EM) makes no wa